Form PTO-1594 (Adapt 7/3/95

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RM COVER SHEET Patent & Trademark Office

SONLY

		1613975		a compared the com	
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the	attached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Applied Physics Research, L.P. 2. 6.			2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: PRINTPACK, INC. FEB 6		
Ind Ger Con Oth Additional name 3. Nature Assi Sec Oth Executi	ividual Asmeral Partnership Linguage Asmeral Partnership Asmeral Partnership Linguage Asmeral Partnership	erger nange of Name	Individual(s) citiz Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicidesignation is attached (Designation must be a sea Additional name(s) & according to the sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea se	enshipipled in the United States, a dome	estic representative ment) No
Trade	emark Application No.: 74/2 emark Application No.: 74/4	227,461 419,657	4(b). Trademark	_	34
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Name Lisa M. Cobern Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 115.00		
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the	ent and signature. best of my knowledge and beloriginal document.	lief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and c	correct, and any attached cop	y is a true copy
	y that this correspondence is basignments, Commissioner of				
Lisa M. C Name of I	Cobern — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	In Mig	Colk	Date: January <u>30</u> , Total number of pag	
Attorney Docl 0108, 0107, ar	ket No. 17244/0109; nd 0106	1		cover sheet: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf		cover sheet inform	ation to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments		arks
7/2001 GTON11 00000067 74315001				ngton, DC 20231	
:481 :482 AO 392780.1	40.00 DP 75.00 DP				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AMONG APPLIED PHYSICS RESEARCH, L.P., PRINTPACK, INC. AND APR, INC.

ASSIGNMENT BY APPLIED PHYSICS RESEARCH, L.P.

Applied Physics Research, L.P., having a place of business at 1050 Northfield Court, Suite 300, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter called "LIMITED PARTNERSHIP"), in accordance with that certain Agreement of Dissolution filed June 25, 1995, does hereby sell and assign to PRINTPACK, INC. having a place of business at 4335 Wendell Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336, and APR, INC., a wholly-owned subsidiary of PRINTPACK, INC., having a place of business at 1050 Northfield Court, Suite 300, Roswell, Georgia 30076 as Limited Partner and General Partner, respectively, of Applied Physics Research, L.P. (hereinafter called "PARTNERS"), each in proportion to their interests in the distribution of assets of the partnership on liquidation as provided in the Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement of Applied Physics Research, L.P., dated November 9, 1993, all of the right, title, and interest of the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP in and to the United States Trademarks and applications for Trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the PARTNERS, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Trademarks, respectively, were or shall be granted plus any extensions, reissues, and/or reexaminations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP had this assignment not been made.

The LIMITED PARTNERSHIP also hereby sells and assigns to said PARTNERS, their successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with all registrations thereof, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and applications, including the right to file applications

REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0927

and obtain Trademarks throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Trademarks and all rights to register said Trademarks in appropriate registries; and the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP further agrees to execute or have executed any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in PARTNERS, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The foregoing assignment shall include any cause of action and the right to sue for any relief and recover all damages, based upon any infringement prior to the foregoing assignment of any of the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>. The foregoing assignment shall include the right to file applications for Trademarks in foreign countries based upon the applications for Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

The LIMITED PARTNERSHIP authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Trademarks resulting from the applications for Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, or any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and extensions thereof to the PARTNERS as assignees of the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP's interest therein.

ASSIGNMENT BY APR INC.

APR, INC. does hereby sell and assign to PRINTPACK, INC. all of the right, title, and interest of APR, INC. in and to the United States Trademarks and applications for Trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> and made a part hereof, including all interest assigned to APR. INC. by the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by this instrument, the same to be held and enjoyed by PRINTPACK, INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Trademarks, respectively, were or shall be granted plus any extensions, reissues, and/or reexaminations as fully and entirely as the

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0928 same would have been held and enjoyed by APR, INC. had this assignment not been made.

APR, INC. also hereby sells and assigns to said PRINTPACK, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all of its interest in the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with all registrations thereof, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and applications, including the right to file applications and obtain Trademarks throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Trademarks and all rights to register said Trademarks in appropriate registries; and APR, INC. further agrees to execute or have executed any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in PRINTPACK, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The foregoing assignment shall include any cause of action and the right to sue for any relief and recover all damages, based upon any infringement prior to the foregoing assignment of any of the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>. The foregoing assignment shall include the right to file applications for Trademarks in foreign countries based upon the applications for Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

APR, INC. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Trademarks resulting from the applications for Trademarks listed in Schedule A, or any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and extensions thereof to PRINTPACK, INC. as assignee of APR, INC.'s interest therein.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and APR, INC. have caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and their corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested, all as of the 21st day of July, 1995.

Applied Physics Research, L.P., by its general partner, APR, INC.

James E. Love, III

President

Attest:

R. Michael Hembree, Secretary

APR, INC.

lames E. Love III

President

Attest:

R. Michael Hembree, Secretary

SCHEDULE A

APPLIED PHYSICS RESEARCH TRADEMARKS

1. Applied Physics Research Registration No. 1,898,384 (12174-010)

Registration Date: 6/6/95

APPLIED PHYSICS RESEARCH TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1. Virtual Image

Serial No. 74/315,001 Filed: 9/18/92 (1217-

(12174-003)

2. Wonder Window

Serial No. 74/227,461

Filed: 12/15/91

(12174-006)

3. Copylock

Serial No. 74/410,210

Filed: 7/7/93

(12174-014)

4. Optrix

Serial No. 74/440,447

Filed: 9/27/93

(12174-015)

5. Backlite

Serial No. 74/419,657

Filed: 7/30/93

(12174-016)

A-1

AD951780.171

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0931